DORMA DE9000
Delayed
Exit Device
DORMA’s DE9000 delayed egress
exit devices maximize features for
uncompromising security and safety.
DE9000 devices are designed for ease of installation, job site
function flexibility, and years of trouble free service. Delayed

4
Data & Features
How to Order
ANSI Function
DORMA DE9000
Features Model
DE9100
Model
DE9300
Model
DE9500
U.L. Listed for Hazard • • •
U.L. Listed for Labeled Fire Doors
(prefix DEF) • • •
Size A Doors 40-1/2" to 48" Wide • • •
Size B Doors 34-1/2" to 36" Wide • • •
Door Thickness 1-3/4" to 2-1/4" • • •
Nuisance Alarm (1 or 3 sec)* • • •
Local or Remote Activated
85 dB Alarm • • •
Status Indicator Lamp • • •
Key Switch Control • • •
Local or Remote Authorized Egress* • • •
Local or Remote Rearm/Bypass* • • •
Door Position Input • • •
Door Heights up to 8' • NA NA
Door Height up to 10' (specify ETR) • NA NA
Device Non-Handed NA • NA
Device Handed but Field-Reversible • NA NA
Device Handed, Not Reversible NA NA •
Round Bottom Slide Bolt • NA NA
Deadlocking Pullman Type Bottom
Latch Bolt (specify PB) • NA NA
Authorized Egress or Auto Alarm,
Power Up State* • • •
Latch Bolt Guard
DE9300/DEF9300 w/463 only NA • NA
* Field Selectable
• Standard Feature • Optional Feature NA Not Applicable
Options (R) Rigid Trim
(C) Clutch Style Lever Trim
(ETR) Top Rod Extension (9100)
(GK9000) Glass Lite Shim Kit
(SB) Slide Bolt (9100)
(PB) Pullman Bottom Latch (9100)
(SNB) Sex Nuts – specify quantity
(ALD) Aluminum Door Brackets (9100)
(TX) Security Screws
(DE30) 30 Second Delay (requires special approval
from authority having jurisdiction)
(DECBC) Delayed Egress – CBC compliant
How to Order
ANSI
Function
Type 1
Rim Exit Device
Type 3
Mortise Exit Device
Type 7/8 — Wood/Metal Door
Concealed Vertical Rod Exit Device
01 DE9300 or DEF9300 DE9500 or DEF9500 DE9100 or DEF9100
03
DE9300 or DEF9300 × (trim)
VO03/V103/V303
NPT03/PTT03/PRT03
YR03R/YT03R/YC03R/YO03/YK03R
R03/R03J/C03/C03J/K03/K03J/G03/G03J
POF03HDA
DE9500 or DEF9500 × (trim)
VO03M/V103M/V303M
NPT03M/PTT03M/PRT03M
YR03MR/YT03MR/YC03MR/
YO03M/YK03MR/YG03M/YG03MR
DE9100 or DEF9100 × (trim)
VO03CV/V103CV/V303CV
NPT03CV/PTT03CV/PRT03CV
YR03R/YT03R/YC03R/YO03/YK03R/YG03R
R03/R03J/C03/C03J/K03/K03J/G03/G03J
05 DE9300 or DEF9300 × (trim)
HTT05/HRT05
DE9500 or DEF9500 × (trim)
HTT05M/HRT05M
DE9100 or DEF9100 × (trim)
HTT05CV/HRT05CV
06 DE9300 or DEF9300 × (trim)
HTT06/HRT06
DE9100 or DEF9100 × (trim)
HTT06CV/HRT06CV
08
DE9300 or DEF9300 × (trim)
YR08/YT08/YC08/YK08/YG08
YR08C/YT08C/YC08C
R08/R08J/C08/C08J/K08/K08J/G08/G08J
DE9500 or DEF9500 × (trim)
YR08M/YT08M/YC08M/YK08M/YG08M
YR08MC/YT08MC/YC08MC/YG08MC
DE9100 or DEF9100 × (trim)
YR08/YT08/YC08/YK08/YG08
YR08C/YT08C/YC08C/YG08C
R08/R08J/C08/C08J/K08/K08J/G08/G08J
09
DE9300 or DEF9300 × (trim)
YR09/YT09/YC09/YK09
YR09C/YT09C/YC09C
DE9100 or DEF9100 × (trim)
YR09/YT09/YC09/YK09/YG09
YR09C/YT09C/YC09C/YG09C